
Edgewood (0-1-0 Overall) -vs- Saint Mary's (1-0-0 Overall)
8/30/2019 at Winona, Minn. (Ochrymowycz Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 8/30/2019
Attendance: 100
Stadium: Ochrymowycz Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Edgewood 0 1 1
Saint Mary's 1 1 2

Edgewood 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Grace Wildeboer 0 0 0 0
5 Shannon Kaufmann 0 0 0 0
6 Aubrey Tarmann 1 0 0 0
8 Olivia De Castro 0 0 0 0
17 Cassidy Kloos 0 0 0 0
18 Siobhan Gallagher 0 0 0 0
21 Maddy Solder 0 0 0 0
22 Ashley Siegel 0 0 0 0
23 Carolyn Evers 1 0 0 0
26 Anna Benitez 0 0 0 0
30 Anja Von Klopp 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
3 Lizzy Langer 0 0 0 0
9 Madelyn Peach 1 1 1 0
16 Cassidy Johnson 0 0 0 0
20 Trinity Burg 0 0 0 0
24 Kristen Palmer 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 1 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Grace Wildeboer 90:00 2 8

Totals 2 8

Saint Mary's 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Gabriella Pederson 0 0 0 0
3 Dara Kaiser 0 0 0 0
4 Melina Rodriguez 0 0 0 0
8 Quinn McGranaghan 1 0 0 0
11 Kendall Archer 0 0 0 0
14 Nicole Thompson 1 0 0 0
19 Mary Loy 1 1 1 0
20 Haddy Falkman 0 0 0 0
21 Jordyn Matthews 8 4 1 0
22 Sophia O'Neil 0 0 0 0
28 Kassie Arriaga 2 2 0 1

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
2 Avery Sutton 0 0 0 0
5 Lindsey Monnet 1 0 0 0
6 Allysa Barlow 0 0 0 0
7 Genesis Capacio 1 1 0 0
10 Emily Schaffer 0 0 0 0
12 Kaley Manglitz 1 1 0 0
13 Abbi Mazurek 0 0 0 0
16 Megan Kowalis 0 0 0 0
17 Claire Fletcher 0 0 0 0
23 Mackenzie Waters 2 1 0 0
24 Natalie Ruegsegger 0 0 0 0
26 Shelly Wing 0 0 0 0
27 Haylee Queen 0 0 0 0
29 Keaton Cloven 0 0 0 0

Totals 18 10 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Gabriella Pederson 90:00 1 0

Totals 1 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Edgewood 1 2 3
Saint Mary's 12 6 18

Saves By Period
Edgewood 4 4 0
Saint Mary's 0 0 8

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Edgewood 1 1 2
Saint Mary's 1 5 6

Fouls By Period
Edgewood 1 0 1
Saint Mary's 3 3 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

31:39 SMU Jordyn Matthews
GOAL by SMU Jordyn Matthews (FIRST GOAL),
goal number 1 for season.

85:56 EC Madelyn Peach
GOAL by EC Madelyn Peach, goal number 1 for
season.



 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

88:47 SMU Mary Loy Kassie Arriaga
GOAL by SMU Mary Loy, Assist by Kassie
Arriaga, goal number 1 for season.



Play By Play

00:00 Grace Wildeboer at goalie for Edgewood.
00:00 Gabriella Pederson at goalie for Saint Mary's.
-- Foul on Saint Mary's.
06:31 Shot by SMU Jordyn Matthews, SAVE Grace Wildeboer.
06:59 Corner kick by SMU Kassie Arriaga [06:59].
08:05 Shot by SMU Jordyn Matthews, SAVE Grace Wildeboer.
-- Foul on Saint Mary's.
11:39 Shot by SMU Jordyn Matthews HIT POST.
11:44 Shot by SMU Kassie Arriaga, SAVE Grace Wildeboer.
13:15 Shot by SMU Jordyn Matthews WIDE.
19:03 Corner kick by EC Anja Von Klopp [19:03].
19:56 EC substitution: Cassidy Johnson for Anja Von Klopp.
19:56 EC substitution: Kristen Palmer for Ashley Siegel.
21:14 EC substitution: Lizzy Langer for Carolyn Evers.
-- Foul on Saint Mary's.
26:25 SMU substitution: Lindsey Monnet for Kendall Archer.
26:25 SMU substitution: Genesis Capacio for Melina Rodriguez.
26:25 SMU substitution: Avery Sutton for Haddy Falkman.
27:54 Shot by SMU Jordyn Matthews WIDE.
29:09 Shot by EC Aubrey Tarmann WIDE.
29:16 EC substitution: Madelyn Peach for Maddy Solder.
29:16 EC substitution: Trinity Burg for Anna Benitez.
30:47 SMU substitution: Kaley Manglitz for Kassie Arriaga.
31:39 GOAL by SMU Jordyn Matthews (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

Edgewood 0, Saint Mary's 1
-- *
31:48 Shot by SMU Lindsey Monnet WIDE.
32:57 Shot by SMU Genesis Capacio, SAVE Grace Wildeboer.
33:27 SMU substitution: Shelly Wing for Dara Kaiser.
-- Foul on Edgewood.
35:26 Shot by SMU Quinn McGranaghan WIDE.
36:40 Shot by SMU Jordyn Matthews WIDE.
36:48 SMU substitution: Claire Fletcher for Mary Loy.
38:57 SMU substitution: Mackenzie Waters for Jordyn Matthews.
40:28 Shot by SMU Mackenzie Waters HIT POST.
45:00 End of period [45:00].

45:00
For EC: #1  Grace Wildeboer, #5  Shannon Kaufmann, #6  Aubrey Tarmann, #8  Olivia De Castro, #17 Cassidy Kloos, #21 Maddy
Solder, #18 Siobhan Gallagher, #22 Ashley Siegel, #23 Carolyn Evers, #26 Anna Benitez, #30 Anja Von Klopp.

45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
47:28 Offside against Edgewood.
49:17 Shot by SMU Mackenzie Waters, SAVE Grace Wildeboer.
52:41 Shot by SMU Kaley Manglitz, SAVE Grace Wildeboer.
-- Foul on Saint Mary's.
58:58 SMU substitution: Haylee Queen for Mackenzie Waters.
58:58 SMU substitution: Mary Loy for Claire Fletcher.
58:58 SMU substitution: Natalie Ruegsegger for Nicole Thompson.
59:59 EC substitution: Lizzy Langer for Ashley Siegel.
59:59 SMU substitution: Allysa Barlow for Shelly Wing.
62:13 Corner kick by SMU Kaley Manglitz [62:13].
62:49 Corner kick by SMU Kaley Manglitz [62:49].
63:09 Offside against Saint Mary's.
64:39 SMU substitution: Kassie Arriaga for Kaley Manglitz.
64:39 EC substitution: Trinity Burg for Anja Von Klopp.
65:30 Shot by SMU Kassie Arriaga, SAVE Grace Wildeboer.
67:14 SMU substitution: Keaton Cloven for Lindsey Monnet.
67:14 SMU substitution: Abbi Mazurek for Genesis Capacio.
69:58 SMU substitution: Megan Kowalis for Haylee Queen.
71:52 Corner kick by EC Anna Benitez [71:52].
72:49 SMU substitution: Emily Schaffer for Natalie Ruegsegger.
73:22 EC substitution: Madelyn Peach for Aubrey Tarmann.



73:22 EC substitution: Kristen Palmer for Carolyn Evers.
74:54 Corner kick by SMU Kassie Arriaga [74:54].
78:00 EC substitution: Cassidy Johnson for Cassidy Kloos.
80:11 SMU substitution: Jordyn Matthews for Megan Kowalis.
80:11 SMU substitution: Dara Kaiser for Allysa Barlow.
80:11 SMU substitution: Haddy Falkman for Avery Sutton.
80:11 SMU substitution: Melina Rodriguez for Abbi Mazurek.
80:11 SMU substitution: Kendall Archer for Keaton Cloven.
80:11 SMU substitution: Nicole Thompson for Emily Schaffer.
-- Foul on Saint Mary's.
84:07 Shot by SMU Nicole Thompson WIDE.
84:10 EC substitution: Aubrey Tarmann for Lizzy Langer.
84:10 EC substitution: Carolyn Evers for Kristen Palmer.
85:56 GOAL by EC Madelyn Peach, goal number 1 for season.

Edgewood 1, Saint Mary's 1
-- *
86:31 Corner kick by SMU Kassie Arriaga [86:31].
86:43 EC substitution: Ashley Siegel for Madelyn Peach.
-- Foul on Saint Mary's.
88:22 Shot by SMU Jordyn Matthews, SAVE Grace Wildeboer.
88:48 Corner kick by SMU Kassie Arriaga [88:48].
88:47 GOAL by SMU Mary Loy, Assist by Kassie Arriaga, goal number 1 for season.

Edgewood 1, Saint Mary's 2
-- *
89:39 Shot by EC Carolyn Evers WIDE.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


